



Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 28 OF 2018**

Naresh Gopaldas Valecha & Rajesh Gopaldas Valecha	...Petitioning Creditors
<i>Versus</i>	
Umesh Prakash Kela	...Insolvent

Mr Prashant B Kapadia, *for the Petitioning Creditor.*
Ms Aarti S Suvarna, *for the Judgment Debtor/Insolvent*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 19th March 2019

PC:-

1. Ms Suvarna for the Respondent offers Mr Kapadia a post-dated cheque. The amount of that cheque is to be computed and will be filled in. It will be given to the Petitioning Creditor in the course of the morning. The cheque is post-dated to 15th April 2019.

2. List the matter on 16th April 2019.

(G. S. PATEL, J)