



2019:BHC-OS:9945

Date: 7th November 2019

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present:

Mr. Pratap D. Kapadia: Advocate for the Petitioning Creditors.

Shri Naresh G. Valecha, Petitioning Creditor

Insolvent: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned Meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Since the 1st Asstt. to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the post. Registry has placed this matter before me.

It appears from the record that the Insolvent did not sign his statement recorded on 2nd August 2019. Shri Kapadia, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor states that the Insolvent did not file his schedule of Assets and Liabilities and also not complied with the requisitions, and



therefore, RULE NISI may be issued against him. He further states that the Insolvent has taken out an application before the Hon'ble City Civil Court to set aside the decree.

Per Dy. O.A.:

In the absence of the Insolvent, today's Meeting cannot be proceeded with. Hence, meeting stands adjourned to **9th December 2019 at 12.30 p.m.**

Registry is directed to issue RULE NISI against the Insolvent.

Registry is directed to intimate the Insolvent about adjourned date and time of the Meeting.

Insolvent is directed to file his Schedule of Assets and liabilities and comply with the pending requisitions on or before the next date.

E.B. Sivakumar
Dy. Official Assignee