



2019:BHC-OS:9945

Date: 6th March, 2020

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present:

Shri Pratap D. Kapadia: Advocate for the Petitioning Creditors.

Shri Naresh Gopaldas Valecha, Petitioning Creditor

Shri A. P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent

Insolvent: Absent.

No other appearance

This is an adjourned Meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvent states that the Insolvent is not feeling well. He further states that the Affidavit of Claims for articles claimed by Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela is filed in this Registry.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

At the request of Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvent, today's meeting stands adjourned to **3rd April 2020 at 12.15 p.m.**

Registry is directed to fix meeting to investigate the Affidavit of Claim for articles claimed by Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela.



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Insolvent undertakes to intimate the Claimant Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela about the adjourned date and time of the Meeting.

Insolvent is directed to furnish medical certificate of his illness.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

SBK/SRP
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/MANTHOLE/Umesh Prakash Kela .doc