



2019:BHC-OS:9945

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> September 2019

Re : Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30-06-2018

Date of Petition... 13-07-2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04-06-2019

---

**Present.**

Mr. Pratap D. Kapadia: Advocate for the Petitioning Creditors.

Shri Naresh Valecha, Petitioning Creditor

Insolvent: Umesh Prakash Kela

No other appearance.

This is an adjourned Meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

**Per Dy. Official Assignee:**

Since the 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the said post, today's meeting stands adjourned to **24<sup>th</sup> September 2019 at 1.00 p.m.**

**E.B. Sivakumar**  
**Dy. Official Assignee**