



**Date: 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2022**

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

**Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018**

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

---

Present:

Shri Naresh G. Valecha, Petitioning Creditor

Shri A.P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Claimant

Claimant: Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for investigate the Affidavit of Claim for the articles filed by Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate for the Claimant states that there is a death of close family member of the Claimant and Claimant is held in funeral of the said relative and could not attend meeting today and applies for time.

Shri Valecha, Petitioning Creditor also states that his Advocate Shri Pratap Kapadia is suffering from COVID. He requests the Official Assignee to adjourn today's meeting.



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. To O.A.:**

By consent, today's meeting stands adjourned to **21<sup>st</sup> June, 2022 at  
12.15 p.m.**

S.R. Patil  
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

SBK/SRP  
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/HHD/1st Asstt. Official Assignee/MANTHOLE/Umesh Prakash Kela .doc