



2019:BHC-OS:9945

Date: 21st June, 2022

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor & his Advocate: Absent

Claimant and her Advocate: Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for investigate the Affidavit of Claim for the articles filed by Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela.

Today, this Registry has received a letter dated 21st June, 2022 vide Inward No. 981 of 2022 from Shri A.P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Claimant interalia states that Claimant Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela is not feeling well and hence unable to attend today's meeting. A medical certificate issued by Dr. Haresh N. Chulani is enclosed with the said letter and requests for adjournment.

Per 1st Asstt. To O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **30th June, 2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee