



2019:BHC-OS:9945

**Date: 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022**

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

**Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018**

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

---

Present:

Shri Pratap B. Kapadia, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor

Shri Naresh Gopaldas Valecha, Petitioning Creditor

Shri Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for the Claimant

Claimant: Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for investigate the Affidavit of Claim for the articles filed by Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela.

Shri Bagwe, Ld. Advocate appearing for the Claimant states that the Claimant Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela seeks time to find out the original receipts of the articles claiming by her to prove her claim on the articles.

It seen from the record that though ample time and opportunity was given to Claimant Mrs. Pragya Umesh Kela, she unable to produce original bills / receipts of the said articles. The matter was adjourned from time to time on her request.



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. To O.A.:**

In view of the above and as a last opportunity, today's meeting stands adjourned to **28<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 at 12.00 noon.**

It is made clear that this is the last opportunity given to Mrs. Pragya Kela to produce necessary documents to prove her claim on the articles and no further adjournment will be given to Mrs. Pragya Kela.

S.R. Patil  
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

SBK/SRP  
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/HHD/1st Asstt. Official Assignee/MANTHOLE/Umesh Prakash Kela .doc