



2019:BHC-OS:9945

Date: 5th July, 2022

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present:

Shri Pratap Kapadia, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor

Insolvent and his Advocate: Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

In the meeting held on 14th June, 2022 the Insolvent was absent. Shri Bagwe, Advocate for the Insolvent had stated that the Insolvent was held up in funeral of one Insolvent's closed relative and therefore could not attend meeting. Today also Insolvent absent and his Advocate absent.

It is seen from the record that the some of the Office requisitions are not complied by the Insolvent.

Per 1st Asstt. To O.A.:

In the absence of the Insolvent, today's meeting stands adjourned to
20th July, 2022 at 11.00 a.m.



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

Registry is directed to intimate the Insolvent and his Advocate about adjourned date and time of the meeting with strict warning if he fails to remain present before the Official Assignee RULE NISI will be issued against the Insolvent.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

SBK/SRP
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/HHD/1st Asstt. Official Assignee/MANTHOLE/Umesh Prakash Kela .doc