



Before: **Shri S.R. Patil, 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. To J.A.** HC-OS:9945  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023**

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

**Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018**

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present:

Shri Pratap B. Kapadia, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor

Insolvent: Umesh Kela

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

**INSOLVENT UMESH PRAKASH KELA ON SOLEMN AFFIRMATION FURTHER STATES AS UNDER:**

Q. 46 In the previous minutes of meeting the Official Assignee asked to lodge Original Passport, Original PAN Card and zerox copy of the AADHAR Card?

Ans. I say that I had already filed a copy of certificate dated 4<sup>th</sup> January 2020 regarding lost of articles Registered No. 48 of 2020 in Santacruz Police Station stating therein that my Original PAN Card and Original AADHAR Card and Driving License are lost and I submitted zerox copy of the same.



Q. 47 Do you apply for duplicate copy of the Passport, Driving License, AADHAR Card and PAN Card in lieu of FIR which you had filed to the concerned authorities?

Ans. No. I did not make any application for the Driving License, AADHAR Card and PAN Card.

Insolvent voluntarily states that my Original Passport is already deposited before Hon'ble High Court in one matter. At present I do not recollect the number of the said matter. I will undertake to inform the number of case on the next date of the meeting.

**(Insolvent is directed to furnish case number in which his original passport is lodged on or before the next date.)**

**(Requisition accordingly.)**

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A.:**

At the request of the Insolvent, today's meeting stands adjourned to **2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023 at 11.30 a.m.**

Insolvent is directed to sign his statement on or before the next date of the meeting.

S.R. Patil  
1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee