



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A. HC-OS:9945
High Court, Bombay

Date: 13th March, 2024

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor : Absent

Insolvent: Umesh P. Kela

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

It appears from the record that, the Insolvent has settled the claim of the Petitioning Creditor. Today, Insolvent states that, he will settle the claim of other Creditors/Claimants within 2-3 months for which he requested for time. Statement is accepted.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above and at the request of the Insolvent, today's meeting stands adjourned to **24th April, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.**

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee