



Before: Shri. Subodh R. Patil Dy. C.A. BHC-OS:9945
High Court, Bombay

Date: 5th May, 2026

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Present: Petitioning Creditor : Discharged
Insolvent: Absent
No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

The Learned First Asstt. to Official Assignee is now promoted as Accounts Officer and there is no substitute provided in his place. Hence, the matter is placed before the undersigned.

Today, Office has received an e-mail from the Insolvent and he is stating therein that, due to the sad demise of the grandmother, he could not attend the meeting today and requested for time.

Per Dy. O.A.:

In view of the above and at the request of the Insolvent today's meeting stands adjourned to **25th June, 2026 at 11.30 a.m.**

Dy. Official Assignee