



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to C.A. 2019:BHC-OS:9945  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 26<sup>th</sup> April 2023**

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

**Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018**

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Attended by: Mrs. Leena Suryavanshi S.O.

Called for : Personal Interview of Insolvent

-----  
Present:

Shri Pratap B. Kapadia, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor

Insolvent: Umesh Kela

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Insolvent further states that he is trying level best to make payment of outstanding amount of the Petitioning Creditor through his wife and well-wisher.

Insolvent is directed to comply with the office requisitions before the next date.

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A.:**

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **19<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 12.30 p.m.**



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

**Registry is directed to submit compliance report whether the Insolvent complied with all the requisitions or not.**

S.R. Patil  
1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee

SBK/AJK  
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/HHD/1st Asstt. Official Assignee/MANTHOLE/Umesh Prakash Kela .doc