



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to C.A. 2019:BHC-OS:9945
High Court, Bombay

Date: 19th June, 2023

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Attended by: Mrs. Leena Suryavanshi S.O.

Called for : Personal Interview of Insolvent

Present:

Petitioning Creditor & his Advocate: Absent

Insolvent: Umesh Kela

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

In the meeting dated 14th November 2022, directions were passed to obtain necessary order for non compliance of the order passed by the Hon'ble Insolvency Court.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

Registry is directed to take out appropriate report about the amount of Rs.2,09,661/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Only) which is recoverable from Juhu Club Millenium, in view of the order passed by the learned Insolvency Court dated 19th August, 2022 in OAR/2/2022.



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **4th July, 2023 at 11.30 a.m.**

Registry is directed to intimate the Petitioning Creditor and the Advocate for Petitioning Creditor about adjourned date and time of the meeting.

S.R. Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee