



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to C.A. 2019:BHC-OS:9945
High Court, Bombay

Date: 4th July, 2023

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

Attended by: Mrs. Leena Suryavanshi S.O.

Called for : Personal Interview of Insolvent

Present:

Petitioning Creditor & his Advocate: Absent

Insolvent: Umesh Kela

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Pursuant to the directions passed in the meeting, office has sent letter to Official Liquidator dated 11th April, 2023 for asking information about passport deposited with office of the Official Liquidator. Till today, no response has been received by the office.

Office to issue one more reminder to the Official Liquidator for the same cause.

Insolvent is also directed to give a certified copy of the Police Complaint in respect of the loss of Aadhar Card, Pan Card and Driving License.



2019:BHC-OS:9945

: 2 :

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to
21st August, 2023 at 11.30 a.m.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

MAS/SRP
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/Minutes of 1st Asstt. to OA 2023/Umesh Prakash Kela.doc