



**Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar,** 2019:BHC-OS:9945  
**1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee**  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**

Re: Umesh Prakash Kela

**Insolvency Petition No. 28 of 2018**

Date of Insolvency... 30.06.2018

Date of Petition... 13.07.2018

Date of Adjudication.. 04.06.2019

-----  
Present:

Petitioning Creditor : Discharged

Insolvent: Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching his estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent has sent an e-mail dated 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 annexing Medical Certificate stating therein that he is suffering from Acute Gastrointhritis & Fever & Weakness, therefore he is unable to attend today's meeting. The said Medical Certificate is taken on record.

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A.:**

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to  
**16<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.**

1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee